that the below described immovable property mortigaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical 

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Can Fin Homes Ltd., LUCKNOW 

Branch, will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” on 04/07/2023, for 

recovery of Rs. 15,38,435/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty 

Five Only) due to Can Fin Homes Ltd. from Mrs.Usha Devi and Mr.Sunil Kumar Chaudhari 

(Borrowers) and Mr.Ram Ashok Chauhan (Guarantors), as on 29/09/2022 together with further 

interest and other charges thereon. The reserve price will be Rs. 20,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Only)